r "‘“”"f_l’

S |

N
%

o~

| THE CITY OF

NOBLESVILLE

I EST. 1823 I

TO: Board of Public Works
FROM: Kristyn Parker, Project Coordinator, Utilities

SUBJECT:  Board to consider Change Order #1 for United Construction Services Service
Agreement for the 10 Street Sewer Expansion Project
DATE: April 15, 2025

Utilities is requesting Board approval of Change Order #1 to the Service Agreement with
United Construction Services for the 10t Street Sewer Extension project. The change order is
in the amount of $11,826.50.

This change order covers unforeseen circumstances during construction including:

Unmarked utilities (caused delays in construction as well as deeper excavation)
Additional staking due to path of new sewer changing in the Bier Brewer section
Backed up sewer causing construction delays

Additional tree removal on the Bier Brewery property

| recommend approval of Change Order #1.

vt

317.773.4614 | 16 South 10th Street | Noblesville, IN 46060 | www.CityofNoblesville.org



OWNER: City of Noblesville CHANGE ORDER NUMBER; 1
16 S 10th St
Noblesville, IN 46060 DATE: 3/19/2025
CONTRACTOR: United Construction Services ARCHITECT'S PROJ. NO:; 2021-255-8
347 S Broadway St
Pendleton, IN 46064 CONTRACT DATE; 1/23/2024
CONTRACT FOR:

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

ITEM: ACTION: AMOUNT:
Change Request 1 - Additional staking for changed structures ADD $885.50
Change Request 3 - Unforeseen issues-backed up sewer ADD $2,088.00
Change Request 4 - Slowed production due to unknown gas line ADD $7.203.00
Change Request 5 - Additional tree removal ADD $1,650.00
TOTAL THIS CHANGE ORDER: $11,826.50
— e
THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM WAS: $231,500.00
NET CHANGES BY PREVIOUSLY AUTHORIZED CHANGE ORDERS: $0.00
THE CONTRACT SUM PRIOR TO THIS CHANGE ORDER WAS: $231,500.00
THE CONTRACT SUM WILL BE INCREASED BY THIS CHANGE ORDER IN THE AMOUNT OF: $11,826.50
THE NEW CONTRACT SUM INCLUDING THIS CHANGE ORDER WILL BE: $243,326.50
THE CONTRACT TIME WILL BE UNCHANGED, unchanged
Cily of Noblesville United Construction Services
CWRER TONTRACTOR

16 S 10th St 347
Aﬁfsﬂ
\
'.', .IIF \"/

[ HY-15-3025 31912025
DATE DATE




CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

—~
(e

347 S Broadway St., Pendleton, IN 46064
Phone: (765) 278-6246

To: City of Noblesville
Utlities Dept.
197 Washington Street
Noblesville, IN 46060

Project Name: 10th Street Sanitary Realignment Date: February 14, 2025

CO Request #: 1 Job #: 2402
I Explanation = Amount I
ﬂUCS costs for additional staking per the changed structures I
lAdditional Staking $805.00]

lowable markup for subs @ 10% $80.50
TOTAL AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: ~ $88s
Change Order Approved By: Change Order Approved By:

By: By:




SITECH

" 7515 E 30th Street -’
indianapolis, Indiana 46219

UNITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICE
347 S BROADWAY ST
PENDLETON, IN 46064

REMITTO: SITECH of Indians, LLC

Toviewlndp-yinvoimonline.goto:
bill Macalls

bittps://

Dept. 78731
P.O. Box 78000

Detroit, Michigan 48278-0731

'signin

Account Number: 5055248
CUSTOMER INVOICE

7515 E 30th Street

, Indiana 46219

mmmo Fax 317-687-0064

SHIP TO

UNITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICE
347 S BROADWAY ST
PENDLETON IN 46064

INVOICE NUMBER | . - INVOICEDATE |, ORDERNUMBER _ DOCUMENTDATE [~ 'CUSTOMER PO NUMBER . . -PAGE
59381420 12/31/2024 STCH-WO0-9381404 123172024 10th Street Sewer Raalign T
- MEE ofeu MODEL. . | EQUIPMENTNUMBER | SERINCNUMBER. _| - WETERREADNG _ | ... SHPVA | 7AX
0 N
JQUANTITY | |0 o TTEM ;.H.L-h..._“;*-:,..\_\m.,_,_; ,.-,.-,;“-.-L.;-..,MEEE_.;_-.‘L;;_@.E‘S'W
OUS /LABOR
( Restake 11-22-24 5
MISCELLANEOUS
1 SITECH Site Services 805.00 805.00
SEGMENT 1 TOTAL MISC. CHARGES 805.00
TOTAL TAX EXEMPT MISC. CHARGES  805.00
SEGMENT TOTAL 805.00
SUBTOTAL BEFORE TAXES 805.00
Environmental charge 0.00
Indiana State Sales Tax 0.00

The terms and conditions found at www.macallister.com/serviceterms ("Service Terms®) are incorporated herein by this
reference and apply to the provision of Services by MacAllister (as defined in the Service Terms). Please read carefully. This
agreement includes an indemnification clause, a jury waiver, wamranty disclaimers, and limitations of liability. By approving the
Work Order orally, in writing, or otherwise, accepling or using the Equipment after the Services are performed, or making
payment(s) fo MacAllister for or related to the Services, Customer agrees to be bound by the Service Tems, even if this form

has not been fully executed.

(PAYMENT TERMS

Pay in full 30 days from invoice date A monthly Finance Charge of
1.00% (12% APR) will be added on all past duo amounts,

For payment questions about this
invoice please contact

Missy A Bostwick

Voice 317-982-7495

[CREDIT AMOUNT 0.00
DONOTPAY -
PAY THIS AMOUNT 805.00

Email missybostwick{@macallister.com

Sosared with
B camseanner



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

£ N\
(e

4 SCAVICTE S

347 S Broadway St., Pendleton, IN 46064
Phone: (765) 278-6246

To: City of Noblesville
Utlities Dept.
197 Washington Street
Noblesville, IN 46060

Project Name: 10th Street Sanitary Realignment Date: February 19, 2025

CO Request #: 3 Job #: 2402

[ Explanation Amount

UCS costs for unforeseen issues: Downtime due to backed up sewer in existing manhole

Superintendent 3HRS @ $101 per hour $303.00|
(lLaborer 6HRS @ $72 per hour $720.00)
Skidsteer 3HRS @ $155 per hour $465.00||
[Excavator 54000lbs 3HRS @ $200 per Hour ssooﬁ!!

[TOTAL AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: | sz0m00

Change Order Approved By: Change Order Approved By:

By: By:

Scanned with ]
‘B CamScanner !



172872025

(cs

um-)cu-w-ﬁ'ﬂ

Address to Mail Invoice:

FIELD WORK ORDER
2025
customer._ i e soot: Y0 [Peromes /- -2/

Job Name /Ou‘ <{d¢# Saua'r 'zlJ mf

UCS Foreman: Sf! ol cé Sen

Clouoted* [] TM  BPZExia

~ Labor uipment {incl Trucks/Trallers (Includes drivery ]
Foreman J hrs. @ $101/hr.  Street Sweeper hrs. @ $140mr. Dumptrailer ___ hrs. @ $150r.
Operator T s, @ $30Mr.  Wheel Loader 1.5 yd hrs. @ $160mr.  SingleDump_____ T hrs. @ $125nr.
Laborer A, G hrs.@$72mr.  Wheel Loader 2.5 yd hrs. @ $170Mmr.  Triaxe Dump_____ hrs. @ $150/y.
Carpenter — hs. @8$8Whr. DozerD3 hrs. @ $165Mr. Dump Fees Loads Dumped
Office hrs @$68/Mr. DozerD5 hrs. @ $170/hr, Dump traiter ____hrs. @ $135Mhr
Other T hs@ hr. Exc, 18,000 hrs. @ $170Mr.  Truck/16K-20K tag trailer_____hrs @ $125mr
Other hrs.@____ hr. Exc. 38,000 hrs. @ $185Mr.
Misc. Equipment Exc. 54,000 b 3 hrs. @ $200/r.
Roller 66" S/P hrs. @ $155/hr.
Core Drill hrs. @ $25Mmr.  Roller 66" S/P hrs. @ $155mr.
Laser hrs. @ $15Mmr.  Skidsteer hrs. @ $155/r.
Chain Saw —bhrs. @ $15hr. Topsoil Screen hrs. @ $130/r.
Cut Off Saw hrs. @ $15hr.
Plate Compact _hrs. @ $15hr.  Materials ¢ 10% Mark-Up
Conc.Road Saw ___ hrs. @ $50/mr. Stone#______, tons
Breaker - _hrs. @ $85Mmr. Stone# __. tons
Skidsteer Attach hrs. @ $30Mhr. Sand#____, fons
Utility Locator ~ __hrs. @ $15/r.  Gravel # —tons
Generator hrs @ $15/hr.  Concrete yards
Electric Pump hrs.@815mr. PVCPipe _______"____
Gas Pump hrs. @ $20hr. RCP ——ft
GPS Controller hrs. @ $50mr. CMP (R | A
HDPE WY
Other
Other
Other
Other

‘BY SIGNING BELOW YOU ARE AGREEING TO ABOVE RATES AND HOURS AND PAYMENT OF T&M WORK WILL BE MADE
IN FULL WITHIN 30 DAYS OF THE DATE ON THIS WORK ORDER.

Comments:

L

Customer Signature:

2-4-2

Date:

Prepared By:

~

Scarnad witn
B camscanner



cs

Date:  02/14/2025

Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 09:41:50 AM
ProjectD: 2402 , e ... DaiyDiaryDats
ProjectName 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: Wednesday, 12/04/2024

Foreman ID: JacksonS

Foreman Name: Steve Jackson

Transferred On:  12/6/2024 8:10:07 AM

Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked. Graound Conditions / Day Type:

AM: Partly Cloudy  PM: Partly Cloudy From:  7:30AM  To: 4:00 PM Woet Cal Days: ass
High: 40F Low: 28F Precip: 0 inspector: Work Day Work Days: 3
Work Performed

Vacced utilities
Existing manhole fitled up from a back up
Wrote T&M ticket for vaccine utilities (not on print)
Wrote T&M ticket for Indy core for there idle time from the manhole backing up
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class R"-’,"hl:
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 800
Start/Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 4:00 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00
Start/StopTime:  7:30AM  4:00PM
WestA Armmando West LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 4:00 PM
Total Hours: 32.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
€00 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
Total Hours: 16.00
Today’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit ActualMH  Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8-12") 0.000 L.F. 3200
Note:
Today's Total: 32.00 0.00
Daily MH Total: 32.00
Weekly MH Total: 96.50
Monthly MH Total: 96.50
ToDate MH Total: 96.50

United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, Inc.

Starvd wite



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

—~
C

(es

LHITED CONSTRUCTION SESVICES

347 S Broadway St., Pendleton, IN 46064
Phone: (765) 278-6246

To: City of Noblesville
Utlities Dept.
197 Washington Street
Noblesville, IN 46060

Project Name: 10th Street Sanitary Realignment Date: February 28, 2025

CO Request #: 4 Job #: 2402

_Explanation

Amount

[UCS costs for slowed production due to digging parallel to existing unknown gas

"utility. The gas main ran with the sanitary from approximately 6+50 to 8+00,150 Ift

"UCS bid unit price item 1 $ 199.20 is based on installing 98 Ift per day. While digging

Ilalong the gas line we installed 56 Ift per day. This would make our unit price $167.22

150 Ift @ $119.20 per foot $17,880.00f

150 Ift @ $167.22 per foot $25,083.00

TOTAL AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: $7,203.00
Change Order Approved By: Change Order Approved By:

By: By:




b e

e =

T
: Date: 02/19/2025
Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:51:39 PM
ProjectiD: 2402 A oo __ Daily Diary Date
‘Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date:  Monday, 12/09/2024
Foreman \D: JacksonS
Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On:  12/11/2024 7:16:41 AM
Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Cloudy PM: Partly Cloudy from: T:30AM  To: 3:30 PM Wet Cal Days: 393
High: 52F Low: 35F Precip: 0 Inspector. Work Day Work Days: 4
Work Performed
Indy core cored for 8" sanitary into existing manhole on north end
Instalied sanitary boot in manhole
Started 8" sanitary
We hit an unmarkedflocated gas line on north end of project approx 18+00 station
Employee Summary
Regular Over
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class Time Time
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00 0.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  3:30PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00 0.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 3:30 PM
ShipleyD Danny Shipley Il LABORER 8.00 0.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 3:30 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00 0.50
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  3:30PM
WestA Ammando West LABORER 8.00 0.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 330 PM
Total Hours: 40.00 0.50
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
Total Hours: 16.00
Today’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (6'-12") 28.000 L.F. 30.00 0.00
Note:
003 CONNECTION TO EXISTING MANHOLE 1.000 EACH 10.50 0.00
Today's Total: 40.50 0.00
United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, inc.

{#8 ComScanner



Date: 02/19/2025 )
Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:51:39 PM -
Project 10; 1 2002 syis L i .o ot SSRGS ~ DalyDaryDats
[Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Dite: __ Monday, 12002024
Daily MH Total: 40.50
Weekiy MH Total: 40.50 !
Monthly MH Total: 137.00
ToDate MH Total: 137.00 N
P
3,
ni
United Construction Services, LLC Page 2 Oman Systems, Inc.

Bosrrd with |
B Camscaner



Date:  02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:52:22 PM

ProjectiD: 2402 Daily Diary Dats

'Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: __ Tuesday, 1211072024
Foreman 1D: JacksonS

Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On:  12/11/2024 7:21.58 AM

Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Clear PM: Clear From: 7:30AM  To: 4:30 PM Woet Cal Days: 393
High: 45F Llow: J35F Precipp 0 Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 5
Work Performed
Dug around gas line
Installed 8" sanitary
Installed 6" lateral tie into main line
Installed manhole #3
Pink lady bored in 8" sanitary
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class Ro%‘:; %":;
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00 0.50
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  4:30PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00 0.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  4:30 PM
ShipleyD Danny Shipley Il LABORER 8.00 1.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:30 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00 0.50
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  4:30 PM
WestA Armando West LABORER 8.00 0.50
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  4:30PM
Total Hours: 40.00 2.50
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.50
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.50
Total Hours: 17.00

United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, Inc.

‘@ CamScanner



| Fre

cs

T~
) Date: 0211972025
Field Management Professionat DAI LY S U MMARY R EPORT ' Time: 12:52:22 PM
Project!D: 2402 i S, ~ DailyDiary Dats,
Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date:  Tuesday, 12/10/2024
Today’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit ActualMH  Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8-12) 48.000 LF. 20.00 0.00
Note:
002 8" HDPE SANITARY SEWER (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) 142.000 LF. 450 0.00
004 48" STANDARD MANHOLE, 0-8' DEEP 1.000 EACH 18.00 0.00
Today’s Total: 42.50 0.00
Daily MH Total: 42.50
Weekly MH Total: 83.00
Monthly MH Total: 179.50
ToDate MH Total: 179.50

United Construction Services, LLC Page 2 Oman Systems, Inc.

i@ Camscanner!



I e

S

TR

Date: 02/19/2025
Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:52:47 PM
[ProjectiD: 2402 = _ Daily Diary Date
'Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: Wednesday, 12/11/2024
Foreman ID: JacksonS
Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On:  12/13/2024 6:57:14 AM
Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Partly Cloudy  PM: Cloudy From: 7:30AM  To: 4:00 PM Dry Cal Days: 393
High: 35F Llow: 26F Precip: 0 Inspector. Work Day Work Days: 6
Work Performed
Dug bore pit
Installed 8" sanitary
The bore pipe got stuck on the pulll We tried to help free it
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class ngrlilnl:
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00
Start/StopTime:  7:30AM  4:00 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 5.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00 PM
ShipleyD Danny Shipley il LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4.00 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 4:00 PM
WestA Ammando West LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30AM 4:00 PM
Total Hours: 37.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Desecription Work Time
€00 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 200
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
Total Hours: 10.00
Today’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER WINATIVE BACKFILL (8-12') 14.000 L.F. 8.00 0.00
Note:
002 8" HDPE SANITARY SEWER (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) 0.000 L.F. 29.00 0.00
Today's Total: 37.00 0.00

United Construction Sarvices, LLC

Page 1

Oman Systems, Inc.

8 CamScanner



Date: 0211912025
Frekd Management Profeasions DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 125247 Pm
Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT we e  Dats: Wednesday, 121112024
Daily MH Total: 37.00
Waekly MH Total: 120.00
Monthty MH Total: 216.50
ToDate MH Total: 216.50

United Construction Services, LLC Page 2 Oman Systems, 1

Scared wif



Date: 0211972025
Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:53:15 PM
ProjectiD: 2402 s y _Daily Diaty Date:
Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: Friday, 12/13/2024
Foreman ID: JacksonS
Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On:  12/17/2024 7:05:15 AM
Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Partly Cloudy  PM: Partly Cloudy From: 7:30AM To: 4:00 PM Wet Cal Days: 393
High: 32F Llow. 18F Precip: 0 Inspector. Work Day Work Days: 7
Work Performed
Dug up 8" bore to see why it was stuck
Installed 8" sanitary
Pulled 8" bore back (got it free)
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class R‘?..‘i"mhr
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30AM  4:00 PM
HemlyR Ryan Hemly FOREMAN 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 400 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00 PM
ShipleyD Danny Shipley i LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7.30AM 4:00 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  4:00 PM
WestA Armando West LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00PM
Total Hours: 48.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
RENTAL RENTAL 8.00
Note: Excavator
Total Hours: 24.00

United Construction Services, LLC

Page 1

Oman Systems, Inc.

B CamScanner



LR

W~

S

Date:  02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DA' LY S U M MARY R EPORT Time: 12:53:16 PM
ProjectiD; 2402 = . _ Daity Diary Date
[Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: Friday, 12/13/2024
Today’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgetad MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8'-12') 24,000 LF. 30.00 0.00
Note:
002 8" HDPE SANITARY SEWER (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) 0.000 L.F. 18.00 0.00
Today’s Total: 48.00 0.00
Daily MH Total: 48.00
Weekly MH Total: 168.00
Monthly MH Total: 264.50
ToDate MH Total: 264.50

United Construction Services, LLC

Page 2

Oman Systems, inc.



S
N/

Date: 02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:53:36 PM
[Project1D: 2402 N o ~ Daily Diary Date
‘Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date:  Tuesday, 12/17/2024
Foreman ID: Jackson$S
Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On:  12/18/2024 6:34:59 AM
Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Clear PM: Clear From: 7:30AM  To: 5:00 PM Wet Cal Days: 393
High: 48F Llow: 36F Precip: 0 inspector: Work Day Work Days: 8
Work Performed
Installed 8" sanitary
Backfilled 8" sanitary
Hit as gas service line (Miller fixed it)
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class Re?r‘i'"': %v":
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00 1.00
Start/StopTime:  7:30AM  5:00 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00 0.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 5:00 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00 1.00
Stert/Stop Time:  7:30AM  5:00PM
WestA Armando West LABORER 8.00 1.00
Start/Stop Vime:  7:30AM  5:00 PM
Total Hours: 32.00 3.00
L Equipment Summary
.
Equipment ID Description Work Time
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 9.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 9.00
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Total Hours: 18.00
- Today’s Quantities
[~ Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH  Budgeted MH
, 001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8-12") §6.000 L.F. 35.00 0.00
Note:
'
Today's Total: 35.00 0.00
(
Dally MH Total: 35.00
Weekly MH Total: 35.00
- Monthly MH Total: 299.50
ToDate MH Total: 299.50
Uni

United Construction Sarvices, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, Inc.




cs

Date:  02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DA' LY S U M MARY REPO RT Time: 12:53:53 PM
ProjectD: 2402 , Daily Diary Date
Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: Wadnesday, 12/18/2024)

Foreman ID: JacksonS

Foreman Name: Steve Jackson

Transferred On:  12/19/2024 7:14:06 AM

Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:

AM: Cloudy PM: Cloudy From: 7:30AM  To: 4:00 PM Wet Cal Days: 393
High: 41F Llow: 37F Precip: © Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 9
Work Performed

Installed 8" sanitary
Backfilled 8" sanitary
Pink lady tried to pull pipe through bore and got approx 170’ and it got stuck again
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class R’%‘:
DanielN Nathan Danie! LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00 PM
HemlyR Ryan Hemly FOREMAN 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 7:30 AM 4:00 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 7:30AM 4:00 PM
WestA Amando West LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Total Hours: 40.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment 1D Description Work Time
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX23§ Excavaor 8.00
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Total Hours: 16.00
Today's Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8'-12) 42,000 LF. 34,00 0.00
Nots:
002 8" HDPE SANITARY SEWER (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) 0.000 L.F. 6.00 0.00
Today's Total: 40.00 0.00
United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, Inc.



Date: 02/19/2026

4 Management Professional - DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:53:84 PM
Joctis 2¢O - ~ DaiyDlay Dute,
jJect Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: Wednesday, 12/18/2024
' Dally MH Total: 40.00
Waekly MH Total: 75.00
Monthly MH Total: 339.50
ToDate MH Total: 339.60
United Construction Services, LLC Page 2 Qman Systems, Inc.

| Sounced wlth |
‘B CamScanner !



S

Dale: 02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DAILY S U M MARY R EPORT Time: 12:54:11 PM

ProjctiD: 2002 Dally Dary Date

[Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: _ Thursday, 12119/2024
Foreman ID: JacksonS

Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On: 1272012024 7:38:13 AM

Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Cloudy PM: Cloudy From: 7:30AM  To: 4:00 PM Dry Cal Days: 393
High: 36F Llow. 30F Precip: 0 Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 10
Work Performed
Installed 8" sanitary
Backfilled 8" sanitary
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class Roguiar
BallengerK Skyler Ballenger LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30AM 4:00 PM
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM  4:00 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30 AM 400 PM
WestA Amando West LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:00 PM
Total Hours: 40.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Total Hours: 16.00
Today's Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8-12') 42.000 L.F. 40.00 0.00
Nate:
Today's Total: 40.00 0.00
Daily MH Total: 40.00
Weekly MH Total: 115.00
Monthly MH Total: 379.50
ToDate MH Total: 379.50

United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, Inc.




Field Management Professional

Date:  02/19/2025
Time: 12:54:53 PM

Project 1:

202

DAILY SUMMARY REPORT

‘Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT
Foreman ID: JacksonS
Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On: 1273072024 6:55:58 AM
Temperature & Weather. Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Cloudy PM: Cloudy From: 7:30AM To: 4:30 PM Wet Cal Days: 393
High: 40F Llow: 28F Precip: 0 Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 12
Work Performed
Instslled 8" sanitary
Backfitled 8"
Henry trucking ran for us
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class R.g-r:": 19:::
Balilenger  Skyler Ballenger LABORER 8.00 0.50
Start/Stop Time:  7.30 AM 430 PM
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00 0.50
Start/Stop Time:  7:30AM 430 PM
HemlyR Ryan Hemly FOREMAN 8.00 0.50
Start/StopTime:  7:30AM  4:30PM
JacksonS Stave Jackson OPERATOR 8.00 0.00
Start/ Stop Time: 730 AM 4:30 PM
WebbK Kenny Webb OPERATOR 8.00 0.50
Start/ Stop Time:  7:30 AM 4:30 PM
Total Hours: 40.00 200
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
201 1998 MACK CL713 TRI-AXLE 0.00
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.50
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 850
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Total Hours: 17.00
Today’'s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8° PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL {8-12') 70.000 LF. 42.00 0.00
Note:
Today’s Total: 42.00 0.00

United Construction Servicss, LLC

Page 1

Oman Systems, inc.

Frm wm a

(VTR
im

15

1 im e

aeaivtt
@ camscannar;



(el —4

S

2

Date: 02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DA' LY S U M MARY R EPO RT Time: 12:54:53 PM

ProjectiD: 2402 : __ DallyDiary Date,

Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date:  Monday, 1272372024
Daily MH Total: 42,00
Weekly MH Total: 42.00
Monthly MH Total: 441.50
ToDate MH Total: 441.50

United Construction Services, LLC Page 2

Oman Systems, Inc.

i@ CamScanner;



s
-

Date: 02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:55:27 PM
‘Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT : Date:  Monday, 12/30/2024
Foreman {D: JacksonS

Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On:  1/2/2025 7.28:18 AM

Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:

AM: PM: From: T00AM To: 5:00 PM Cal Days: 393
High: OF Low: OF Precip: 0 Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 14
Work Performed

instalied 8" sanitary
Backfilled 8" sanitary
Henry trucking ran for us
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class Rog:l:
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:00AM 5:00 PM
HemlyR Ryan Hemtly FOREMAN 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  7:.00AM  5:00 PM
WestA Amando West LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 7:00 AM 5:00 PM
Total Hours: 32.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
201 19988 MACK CL713 TRI-AXLE 0.00
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Total Hours: 16.00
Today's Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH  Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8-12') 84.000 L.F. 32.00 0.00
Note:
Today's Total: 32.00 0.00
Daity MH Total: 3200
Weekly MH Total: 32.00
Monthly MH Total: 489.50
ToDate MH Total: 489.50

United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, Inc.

Seanned vath
BCamszanner



LCS

_W"

Date:  02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DAILY S ) M MARY R EPO RT Time: 12:55:40 PM
[ProjectiD: 2402 yoTT O _ Daily Diary Date
"ProjectName 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: _Thursday, 01/02/2025

Foreman 1D: JacksonS

Foreman Name: Steve Jackson

Transferred On:  1/3/2025 7:21:38 AM

Temperature § Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:

AM: Partly Cloudy  PM: Cloudy From: 8:00AM To: 4:30 PM Dry Cal Days: 393
High: 36F Low. 25F Precip: 0 Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 15
Work Performed

Installed 8" sanitary
Backfilled 8" sanitary
Installed manhole 8-12' deep
Had to cut off bore pipe, pull box and backfill hole
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class R'%'n"ar
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  8:00 AM 4:30 PM
HemlyR Ryan Hemly FOREMAN 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 8:00 AM 4:30PM
Jackson$ Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  8:.00 AM 4:30PM
WestA Armando West LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  8:00AM  4:30PM
Total Hours: 32.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
201 1998 MACK CL713 TRI-AXLE 0.00
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Totat Hours: 16.00
Today’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8-12') 31.000 LF. 8.00 0.00
Note:
002 8" HDPE SANITARY SEWER (DIRECTIONAL DRILL) 0.000 LF. 12.00 0.00
005 48" STANDARD MANHOLE, 8-12' DEEP 1.000 EACH 12.00 0.00
Today's Total: 32.00 0.00

United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 : Oman Systems, Inc.

Scannod with
@ ComScanner



i r =

cs

TR

Date:  02/19/2025

Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:55:40 PM

\Project ID: 402 . Al e Q"aﬂy»g;ﬂgis

Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: _ Thursday, 0110212025
Daily MH Total: 32.00
‘Weekiy MH Total: 32.00
Monthly MH Total: 32.00
ToDate MH Total: §21.50

United Construction Services, LLC

Page 2

Oman Systems, Inc.

Ecaevad wihn |



LCS
_S

Date:  02/19/2025

_ Field Management Professional DA| LY SU MMARY REPO RT Time: 12:56:02 PM
ProjectiD: 2402 - Daily Diary Date
[Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date: Friday, 01/03/2025

Foreman ID: JacksonS

Foreman Name: Steve Jackson

Transferred On:  1/7/2025 6:33:03 AM

Temperature & Weather: Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:

AM: Partly Cloudy  PM: Partly Cloudy From: 8:00AM To: 4:30 PM Wet Cal Days: 393
High: 24F Low: 23F Precip: 0 Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 16
Work Performed

Installed 8" sanitary
Backfilled 8" sanitary
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class R°‘%%’,',‘;§
DanielN Nathan Daniel LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  8:00 AM 4:30 PM
HemliyR Ryan Hemly FOREMAN 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  8:00AM  4:30PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 8:00 AM 4:30 PM
WestA Armando West LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time: 8:00 AM 4:30 PM
Total Hours: 32.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
201 1998 MACK CL713 TRI-AXLE 0.00
600 2022 Cat 259D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Total Hours: 16.00
Today'’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER WINATIVE BACKFILL (8-12) 56.000 L.F. 32.00 0.00
Note:
Today's Total: 32.00 0.00
Daily MH Total: 32.00
Weekly MH Total: 64.00
Monthly MH Total: 64.00
ToDate MH Total: §53.50
United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, Inc.

i Boannid with
@ ComScanner



LCS

B
(cs
Date: 02/19/2025
Field Management Professional DAl LY SUMMARY REP ORT Time: 12:56:18 PM
Daily Diary Date’

{ProjectID: 2402

PProject Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date:  Tuesday, 01/07/2025,

Foreman ID: JacksonS
Foreman Name: Steve Jackson
Transferred On:  1/8/2025 7:57:05 AM

Temperature & Weather: - Site Hours Worked: Ground Conditions / Day Type:
AM: Cloudy PM: Cloudy From: 8:00AM  To: 4:30 PM Frozen Cal Days: 393
High: 26F Llow. 20F Precip: 0 Inspector: Work Day Work Days: 17
Work Performed
Installed 8" sanitary
Backfilled 8" sanitary
Installed manhole 8-12' deep
Employee Summary
Employee ID Employee Name Work Class h?,:',':
BallengerK  Skyler Ballenger LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  8:00 AM 4:30 PM
DanielN Nathan Danie! LABORER 8.00
Start/ Stop Time:  B:00 AM 4:30 PM
HemlyR Ryan Hemly FOREMAN 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  8:00AM  4:30 PM
JacksonS Steve Jackson OPERATOR 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  8:00 AM 4:30 PM
WestA Amando West LABORER 8.00
Start/Stop Time:  8:00 AM 4:30 PM
Total Hours: 40.00
Equipment Summary
Equipment ID Description Work Time
201 1998 MACK CL713 TRI-AXLE 0.00
600 2022 Cat 269D3 Compact Track Loader 8.00
812 Case CX235 Excavaor 8.00
RENTAL RENTAL 0.00
Total Hours: 16.00
Today’s Quantities
Cost Code Description Quantity Unit Actual MH Budgeted MH
001 8" PVC SANITARY SEWER W/NATIVE BACKFILL (8-12) 68.000 LF. 25.00 0.00
Note:
005 48" STANDARD MANHOLE, 8-12° DEEP 1.000 EACH 15.00 0.00
Today's Total: 40.00 0.00
United Construction Services, LLC Page 1 Oman Systems, inc.

i@ CamScannar,



s

(s

Date:  02/19/2025
Field Management Professional DAILY SUMMARY REPORT Time: 12:56:18 PM
ProjectiD: 2402 el (e T Daily Diary Date,
Project Name 10th STREET SEWER REALIGNMENT Date:  Tuesday, 01/07/2025
Daily MH Total: 40.00
Weekly MH Total: 40.00
Monthiy MH Total: 104.00
ToDate MH Total: 593.50

United Construction Services, LLC Page 2 Oman Systems, Inc.

Scancadwitr |
@ CamScanner}



CHANGE ORDER REQUEST

R
LCS

UMITED! CONSTRUCTION SERVICES

347 S Broadway St., Pendleton, IN 46064
Phone: (765) 278-6246

To: _City of Noblesville
Utlities Dept.

197 Washington Street
Noblesville, IN 46060

Project Name: 10th Street Sanitary Realignment Date: February 19, 2025

CO Request #: 5 Job #: 2402

~ Explanation Amount

|UCS costs for arborist and additional tree removal at the direction of Noblesville ||

“Earthworks outdoors tree removal $1 ,500.00"

llowable markup for subs @ 10% $150.00]|

TOTAL AMOUNT THIS CHANGE ORDER REQUEST: $1,650.00|
Change Order Approved By: Change Order Approved By:

By: By:




« Earthworks Outdoor, Inc
" EARTHWO PO Box 157
%AUl'}'DooRm Fishers, IN 46038
INC.
Invoice For
United Construction Services
347 S Broadway St
Pendleton, IN45064 brandon.buck@unitedconsve.com

Noblesville Sanitary

ITEM DESCRIPTION | A

Service:Tree Removal
Tree work

Invoice #25878
Date: 01/27/2025

From: Dave Patz

Location

1618 S 10th St
Noblesville, IN 46060

Terms
Due Upon Completion

1 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00

We thank you for your besiness and if you are unsatisfied in any way please

contact us. If you are completely satisfied with the work please consider following
this link andwriting a quick review:

htips/g page/r/CU3da 7HESpOMEAl review

All balances not paid by the due date are subject to late fees. Please mail checks to

the above address. Please use the contact information below forinquiries about this
invoice.

AssignedTo  SalesReps }
Eric Dave Patz

Office: 317-340-3690 Mobile: 317-650-3989
Mobile: 765-278-6611 dave@earthworksoutdaorcom
eric@earthworksoutdoor.com

SUBTOTAL $ 1,500.00

SALES TAX $0.00

INVOICE TOTAL $1,500.00

DUE DATE 02/04/2025

Earthworks Outdoor, Inc | EarthworksOutdcorcom | P ;
317-340-3680 | dave@earthworksoutdoor.com age 1of1

i@ CamScanner't



Installed by the CITY OF NOBLESVILLE-2013

PURCHASE ORDER Form 88 (Rev. 1898)
CITY OF NOBLESVILLE
INDIANA RETAIL TAX EXEMPT 16 SOUTH 10TH STREET STE 270 PAGE: 1
CERTIFICATE NO. 0031216070010
FEDERAL EXCISE TAX EXEMPT NOBLESVILLE IN 46060
ss6001141 PHONE: 317-776-6328 PURCHASE ORDER NO. 250144
FAX: 317-776-6369 THIS NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON INVOIGES, ATP
VOUCHER, DELIVERY MEMO, PACKING SLIPS,
SHIPPING LABELS AND ANY CORRESFONDENGE. ]
SHIP TO:
VENDOR # 14
UNITED CONSTRUCTION SERVICES LLC
TO | 347 S BROADWAY ST
PENDELTON IN 48064
ATTN:
DATE DEPARTMENT SHIP TO ARRIVE BY
03/20/2025 SEWER INTER ACCT
”:,ﬁ%':ggﬂo" QUANTITY | UNIT DESCRIPTION PROJECT # UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
301304413.200 1.0 CHANGE ORDER 1 TO UCS SERVICE 030.2205 11826.50 11826.50
T SHPVIA 404 ToTAL 11826.50

SHIPPING INSTRUCTIONS
* SHIP FREPAID
* €.0.D. SHIPMENTS CANNOT BE ACCEPTED
* PURCHASE ORDER NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL
SHIPPING LABELS.
* THIS ORDER ISSUED IN COMPLIANCE WITH GHAPTER 94, ACTS 1945
AND ACTS AMENDATORY THEREOF AND SUPPLEMENTAL THERETO.

PAYMENT

* AfP VOUCHER CANNOT BE APPROVED FOR PAYMENT UNLESS THE P.O. NUMBER IS
MADE A PART OF THE VOUCHER AND EVERY INVOICE AND VOUCHER HAS THE
PROPER SWORN AFFIDAVIT ATTACHED,

* |HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THERE IS AN UNOBLIGATED BALANCE IN
THIS APPROPRIATION SUFFICIENT TO PAY FOR THE ABOVE ORDER.

"‘?{‘La—{/‘j—‘- e
("_K
b

CONTROLLER

ORDERED BY____

TITLE

ORIGINAL - VENDOR'S COPY



A~y

LI
l_m e .»—I FINANCE & ACCOUNTING
"l . L,,'ff,,v"'“l Funding Verification/Encumbrance Request Form
Date to be submitted to Bow/Park Board: 4/15/25 {out N/A if not submitting to BoW/Park Board)

vendor name: UNited Construction Services |/ -
Vendor Address; 347 S Broadway St, Pendleton, IN 46064

Brief description of purchase: Change Order 1 to UCS Service Agreement 10th Street

Source of Funding: ol 301 i
ng: et B
Current Year Operational Budget Depa e e 304
'] r 1 S — -4 S
s Project #(NA if no project #) 030.2205
Subsequent Year Operational Budget SR s [Vob.ecbo
i Expense Object # Amount
I:I Funding not yet finalized (attach explanation)? = 5 | o
D Loan or debt proceeds R #4820 | $11,8626.50
D Non-Appropriated Fund? B S

1) This option may only be selected AFYER the adoption of the subsequent year budgat. OFA will create a PO oﬁgtbestormfﬂwnm,ﬂ. ¥ contract
detalis change in between form submission ond the start of the year, contact OFA Staff.

2) This aption may only be sefected in unusug clrcumstonces. An additional FVF will need to be submitted to OFA once funding source has heen
determined. OFA will not create a PO until this follow-up form has been submitted.

3) These funds are not appropriated through the annuol budget process. They include but are not Aimited to grant funds ond impaoct fee funds,

Are you requesting that a Purchase Order (PO) be created for this expenditure?

Yes  Select for all purchases/contracts that will not be paid immediately
No  Select ONLY if department pians to Initiate payment immediately

Additional Comments:

The Department certifies that sufficient appropriation authority exists in the stoted fund and expense series to obligate the
expense for future payment,

D mgnt Di
cpurtoprt Orectur .~ Jonathan Mirgeaux 3/20/25
= T

Please emall completed form to OFAbudaet@noblesville.in.ov

FOR OFFICE OF FINANCE AND ACCOUNTING USEONLY:

OFA Action Taken T .
[Fr :.lmhaseOrderCrted PO # (i spplicable): L2044

[ Reviewed Avatlability of funds (Contract/Purchase of aver $50k or poid with debt proceeds only)
OFA Signature C@iﬁw gﬁmu_

i [ No Action Taken (Department should sti include this form In purchase/contract approval submission]

Comments: B

|‘I Initials: Qa‘i e Date: 3;'2@ {'25

i _— —

.

FVF Rev 04/02/2024




